

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER MCH70450

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

#OCZE

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

DEARBORN MI 48124

⊗H-¤-F0

WV Dept of Health & Human Res Materials Management 900 Bullitt Street Charleston, WV 25301

10/25/	 A 100 (200 to 200 to 200		MS OF SAL		Shir VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT I ERIVIO
BID OPENING DATE:		11/16,	/2006		BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
	OPEN	AGENCY -ENDED N OR EQ	CONT	RACT I	SOLICITING BIDS FOR DISPOSABLE SI	FOR AN PECULUM, WELCH	I
	PROD	UCT SAI	MPLES	AND I	TERNATE PRODUCTS PRODUCT LITERATUS BE PROVIDED PR	RE WITH THE BI	D.
	Equ Ans:	9L ?	NSM	ooth	TE PROVIDED PR: Disposable VAG: Per Box Per Box	UAL SPOONLU	n 25/BX
59000)	- AS	0345	#25	5.16	Per Bot		
(58001)-	L AS	3034 M	- 2ª	5.16	per Box		
0001	WELCH	800 ALLYN	BX BX		475-97-01-001 4 DISPOSABLE VAGII	1 2 . 1 4	
	ITEM	#58000	OR E	QUAL,	25 PER BOX, SIZ	E SMALL	
0002	WELCH	800 ALLYN	BX		475-97-01-002 4	V # 10	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE 15 - 1 - 5 - 5
THE COUNT VI	Inles () Navage (Z FONDING	58 38	- 200	46367 T NAME AND ADDRESS		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all-rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

DATE PRINT 10/25/	• Problem 1 of the late o			E	SI	IIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS		
BID OPENING DATE:		l 11/16,	/2006		<u></u>	······································	BID	OPENING TIME	 -	1:30PM		
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
				3,000,400,000					<u> </u>			
	ITEM #	‡58001	OR E	QUAL,	25 PER	BOX,	SIZE	MEDIUM		The second secon		
								HEREIN ESTABLIS AND ARE NOT	ЗH			
	INTENI	DED TO	REFLI	ECT A	PREFERI	ENCE	OR F	AVOR ANY	~			
	ALTERI	NATES S	SHOULI	oso s	TATE A	ND IN	CLUDE	NHO ARE BIDDING E PERTINENT	j			
								T SAMPLES. ALTERNATES				
				1	l		1	D. THE STATE GULARITIES IN		1		
	BIDS (OR SPE	CIFICA	ROITA	IN AC	CORDA	NCE V	VITH SECTION	_			
		ATIONS) F. LHi	E WES	r vigin.	LA LE	GISLA	ATIVE RULES ANI)			
	EXHIB	IT 3										
								MES EFFECTIVE RIOD OF ONE (1)				
:	YEAR (OR UNT	IL SU	CH "RI	EASONABI	LE TI	ME" ;	THEREAFTER AS				
					l			RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHA	ALL			
								THIS "REASONED THE THIS THE TRANSPORT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH				
	REASO	NOQU N	GIVII					CHASING 30 DAY				
:		EN NOT										
								ATED ELSEWHERE CONDITIONS ANI)			
***************************************		NG SET						FE OF THE				
		į	1.75. 0.0. 0.1									
SIGNATURE	en general Hallade glad 1996 - Erick Alberta (1996) 1996 - Erick Alberta (1996)			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO		S AND CON PHONE	neriode i distribuix de la companie de la companie	DATE			
TITLE	<u> </u>	ŢFE	IN					ADDDESS CHAI	MOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

ō

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*B04133624 > mZDOR DEARBORN MI

800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

48124

DATE PRINT	Automotive State Control	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP V	ΊA	F.O	.B.,		FREIGHT TERMS
10/25/	2006					A				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/16	/2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	 6:	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	90U	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS E BE IN ORIGIN	EN CONSTITED TO PRIOR TACCORI	SENT (D THE FO THI DANCE NTRAC	DF THI DIRE(E EXP: WITH F AND	F MAY BE I E SPENDING CTOR OF PU IRATION DA THE TERMS SHALL BE	FUNIT A URCHASIN ATE. SU FAND CO	AND VENDO IG THIRTY JCH RENEW ONDITIONS	OR, (30) VAL SHA OF TH	Œ	
To you want to be a second or	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CAI E TO TI ED ARI	NCEL ' HE VEI E OF 2	THIS (NDOR : AN INI	ECTOR OF I CONTRACT I IF THE CON FERIOR QUA OF THE BI	MMEDIAT MODITII LITY OH	TELY UPON ES AND/OR R DO NOT	WRITT SERVI CONFOR	EN CE: M	5
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	RIZE A T, WITH ATE, IT ATE DI G (INCI	SPENI HOUT (TEMS (ELIVE) LUDIN(DING (THE F SPECII RY IN 3 BUT	HE DIRECTO JNIT TO PU LLING OF F FIED ON TH EMERGENCI NOT LIMIT	JRCHASE A REQUIS HIS CONT HES DUE TED TO I	ON THE CONTINUES ON THE CONTINUES OF THE CONTINUES ON THE	PEN COST CESEEN TRANS		
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	IMATICATE SIND CONTROL OF CONTROL	ONS OI PENDII VTRAC' DELI	NLY, NG UN I SHA VERY I	S LISTED I BASED ON E IT. IT IS LL COVER T DURING THE CHAN THE Q	ESTIMATE UNDERS THE QUAI TERM (ES SUPPLI STOOD AND ITITIES A OF THE CO	ED BY AGREE CTUALL NTRACT	D Y	
:	WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR	IN STATENDOR REGINAL	TE COI FOR COP L COP JTHOR	NTRACT OMMOD 7 OF T IZATI	PENDING UN CORDER (F TIES COVE THE WV-39 DN FOR SHI	FORM NUI ERED BY SHALL E PMENT,	MBER WV-3 THIS CON BE MAILED A SECOND	9) TO TRACT. TO TH COPY	Ę	
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CON	IDITIONS		1 (10 g/s)	
IGNATURE				<u> </u>		TELEPHONE			TE	
ITLE	····	Irr	(6)							
		FE	NEN PER				ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OH-0

T O RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

		٦
١.	- 34	1
	- 1	1
	Š	1
	Ñ	1
	Ď	1
	Ö	1
	'n	1

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

	ED.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		6/2006	l BID	OPENING TIME	[]:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	TRUT SPISE	
LINE SAME	COANTIT	NO NO	HEWNOMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	RETAINED E	BY THE SPEND	ING UNIT.		
	FOR BANKRU	PTCY PROTEC	VENT THE VENDOR/OTION, THIS CONTRAINATED	ACT IS AUTOMATI-	2
	SHALL SUPE CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS AGREEMENTS	RSEDE ANY A WHICH MAY SUCH AS PRI OR MAINTEN MEDIUM SUC	ONS CONTAINED IN NO ALL SUBSEQUENT APPEAR ON ANY ATT CE LISTS, ORDER I ANCE AGREEMENTS, H AS CD-ROM.	TERMS AND TACHED PRINTED FORMS, SALES	
***************************************	INQUIRIES				
	BUSINESS O QUESTIONS EMAIL. IN UNFAIR ADV ANSWERED O	MAY BE SENT ORDER TO A VANTAGE NO ORALLY. IF	LL BE ACCEPTED TO NOVEMBER 1, 2006 VIA USPS, FAX, CAN SSURE NO VENDOR IN SUBSTANTIVE QUEST POSSIBLE, E-MAIL NQUIRIES TO:	COURIER OR RECEIVES AN FIONS WILL BE	
	PURCHASING 2019 WASHI CHARLESTON FAX: 304-5	of adminis Division Engton stree Down 25311	T, EAST		
		SEERE] VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		[FEIN			



Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O REQ NUMBER MCH70450

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

Ī			1	
Ì				Ġ
ĺ		÷		•
ı		١	_	
ŀ		į	5	•
ŀ		ļ	ļ	
ı	•	۶	′	
Į.	٠	Č	,	
Į.		٣	`	ŀ
Ì	ċ		٠.	è

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	ΙA	F.C	р.в.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/25/	I					 			2000.00	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/16/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	- 0 :	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY:	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUL	1BER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	PREFER 5A-3-3 A. AP REASON () B HAS RE (4) YE CERTIF	ENCE 7 (DOI PLICATION I CHECK SIDDER SIDED ARS IN	ON ANI IN ACC IS NOT IS AN CONTI	OOR PE O APPE CORDAL O APPE S MAI U IND:	REFERENCE LICATION* NCE WITH W LY TO CONS DE FOR 2.5 IVIDUAL RESLY IN WES	CERTIFI IS HERE JEST VIE STRUCTION S	CATE BY MADE GINIA CONTRA ERENCE FO VENDOR A INIA FOR ATE OF TH	FOR DDE, ACTS). OR THE AND FOUR HIS		
	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS	ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF ST OF RSHIP S MAIN INESS IMMEDI	PRING PRING THIS BIDDE ASSC ITAINE CONTI	IDOR A ZIPAL L FOUR CERT L CIAT COLAT INUOUS T PREC	TNERSHIP, AND HAS MA PLACE OF (4) YEAR FICATION; HELD BY A ON OR COR HEADQUAR ELY IN WES CEDING THE	INTAINES BUSINES S IMMEI OR 80% NOTHER PORATION TERS OF	ED ITS HE SS CONTING DIATELY E SOF THE INDIVIDU DN RESIDE R PRINCIE INIA FOR	EAD- NUOUSLY PRECEDI OWNERS JAL, ENT VEN PAL PLA	I II ING EHII IDO ACE	
	WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE FOUR (CERTIF	HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT 4) YEA	I AFFI ONE JED IT HIN W ARS IN	LIATI HUNDI S HEZ VEST V	PORATION NE OR SUBSI RED STATE AQUARTERS VIRGINIA C	DIARY WESIDEN OR PRIN ONTINUC EDING	WHICH EMB WIS AND W WICIPAL PI WUSLY FOR THE DATE	PLOYS WHICH LACE OF THE OF THI		
IGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
IGNAT ONE						ELEPHONE		D	ATE	
ITLE		FEI	N		·········		ADDI	RESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

304-558-0067

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

DEARBORN MI 48124

のエーローロ

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		./16/2006			BID	OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	L : 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	VBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	B. APPI REASON C	3	IS MAI	DE FOR 2.	5% PREFI	RENCE FOR TI	ΙE	
	DURING T 75% OF T ARE RESI THE STAT	THE LIFE THE EMPLOTE OF CONTIN	OF THI YEES V WEST VOUSL	E CONTRAC VORKING O VIRGINIA	T, ON AY N THE PH WHO HAY TWO YEA	CERTIFIES THE VERAGE AT LEAROJECT BEING VE RESIDED IN ARS IMMEDIATE	AST BID N	
	() BI MINIMUM NONRESID WHICH MA OF BUSIN OF ONE H DURING T 75% OF T SUBSIDIA WHO HAVE	OF ONE HOLD OF VENDO INTAINS WITH UNDRED STATE OF EMPLOTE OF EMPLOTE OF THE EMPLOYERS OF THE EM	UNDREI OR WIT ITS HI IN WES FATE I OF THI YEES (LOYEES IN TI	D STATE R. TH AN AFF EADQUARTE ST VIRGIN RESIDENTS E CONTRACT DR BIDDER S ARE RES HE STATE	ESIDENTS ILIATE (RS OR PE IA EMPLO WHO CEE F, ON AV S' AFFII IDENTS (CONTINUO	EMPLOYING A S OR IS A CR SUBSIDIARY CINCIPAL PLACE OYING A MININ CTIFIES THAT, VERAGE AT LEA LIATE'S OR OF WEST VIRGO OUSLY FOR THE	CE MUM AST INIA E TWO	
	DETERMIN FAILED T PREFEREN PURCHASI ORDER IS BIDDER I AND THAT AGENCY O	ES THAT A CONTING CE, THE SOUED; OR N AMON SUCH PER	A BIDI JE TO SECRET (A) RI (B) I JNT NO NALTY ED FRO	DER RECEITMET THE TARY MAY (ESCIND THE ASSESS A DE TO EXCEED MILL BE DOME ANY UNITED DE COMMENTAL DE COMMENTA	VING PRE REQUIREDRES THE CONTRAPENALTY SED 5% COPAID TO	TAX & REVENTERENCE HAS EMENTS FOR SUMENTS FOR SUBJECT OR PURCHARGAINST SUCHOF THE BID AN THE CONTRACT ANCE ON THE	JCH OF ASE I IOUNT	
						DER AGREES TO TO		
SIGNATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	IDATE	
TITLE	·····	FEIN	·····			ADDECCO		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPOND	ING TO REO	INISED	T NIAME AND	VUUDEGG I	N SPACE ABOVE I		



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

Í					
1					
ì					
1				1	
Ì				,	
ŧ			١	/	
1			r	-	
Ì			C	=	
ı	٠	٠	ŀ	J	
ı			ŗ)	
ŀ			ī	١,	
Ì		Ċ,	ŗ	í	
ı	٠,		r	1	
ı					
J					

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

100		ŷ.
10		
1.		
	2.27	
	. * :	
2.		6
		4
3.		
		4
1.		
		٠,
1		4
		4
	10.00	
	0.00	

DATE PRINT 10/25/		TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		 11/16,	/2006			BID	l _{OP}	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TAX AN PURCHABIDDER THAT STAXES	ID REVI ASING A R HAS I BUCH II PAID I	ENUE : APPROI PAID : VFORMA VOR AI	O DISPRIATE THE REATION TO OTE	CLOSE TO E INFORMA' EQUIRED B' DOES NOT	THE DIE TION VEE USINESS CONTAIN MATION I	EC TA TA	DEPARTMENT OF CTOR OF CYING THAT EXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF EMED BY THE TA	
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI	51-5-3) FICATE IF A CO INED WI OF THE	, BII IS TI ONTRAC ITHIN CONTI	DDER I RUE AN CT IS THIS RACT,	HEREBY CE ND ACCURA' ISSUED TO CERTIFIC	RTIFIES TE IN AI O BIDDER ATE CHAN ILL NOTE	TH L R A IGE	(WEST VIRGINIAT THIS RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING S DURING THE THE PURCHASI	642
	,			BIDDE	er: Kras,	74'5 /4	50	1. cal Sugar 9	
			**************************************	DATE	: -10-3 S	1-06			
·		WWW.Williams	**************************************	SIGN	Acris	ent 1	Mc	WASER	
	IN EIT ENTITI	HER "A ED TO FEREN	A" OR RECE	"B",	OR BOTH	"A" AND REQUEST	"В	NSIDERATION(S " WHICH YOU A TO THE MAXIM	२
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIC		
		1,==	ls t		***************************************	, elernolyth		DATE	
TITLÉ		[FE	IN				***************************************	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	NRESPO	ONDING T	O REO	INSER"	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	NS	PACE ABOVE LABEL	בר יעבערסטי



NUCCE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

304-558-0067

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::: ROBERTA WAGNER

800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL

DEARBORN MI 48124

1825 BAILEY STREET

*B04133624

SH-P T

10/25/			MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/16/	/2006		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01.30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		. 4		NO'	FICE			
	AN OR	IGINAL	SIG	ED B	D MUST BE SUBMI	TTED	TO:	
]	PURCHA! BUILDII	SING T)IVIS		Hazallari Adriana Adri		
		2019 WA			STREET, EAST 25305-0130			
					S INFORMATION ON BIDS MAY NOT BE			
	SEALEI	D BID				HEREFFE PROPERTY PROP		
		vo.:		M(1:	N-22 CH70450 L/16/06 :30 P.M.	To company the company of the compan		
			OU RE	GARD	NUMBER IN CASE I'	-		
	CONTAC	CT PER	on: (Lras Stes	ity's Medical s then Dout	Buppiy		
	·	A COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY O	19	1725	274-2210 ex Bailer ST. John MI 48	7.11	1 72+31	3-274 5173
	San estes in respect	i satiatione	i esiltoraledika v		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	1		1
SIGNATURE			<u>a, en igiri e îg</u>		TELEPHONE	JOHNONG.	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-D

ō

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

PA	GE		
		g)

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET

VEZDOR

DEARBORN MI 48124

Manager

DATE PRIM		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
10/25, BID OPENING DATE:		11/16/	/2006			- BTD	OPENING TIME		:30PM
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	E COLLEGE STANS	R. 6.600 2000	580 00 00 00 00 00	САТ					.JOFM
LINE	QUANT	ЛΥ	POU	NO	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE		:AMOUNT
LINÈ	****	7	S IS 1	THE EI	ANYN VD OF RFQ	MCH70	(CW)	TAT.	56 256 °C 10 256
a				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u></u>	
IGNATURE OF	1 20	to A		iiii a la contoid	TE	LEPHONE C		DATE 1/2	-31-06
<u> </u>	W E		1			000-5	フレーロリー	10	~ D[~UV

RF	Q	No.	

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: KCS1+4'S	MEDICAL SUPPLY	
Authorized Signature:	Don't	Date: 10-30-66

AMSmooth ™ VAGINAL SPECULUM

Made of polystyrene with see-through clarity, AMSmooth ™ disposable vaginal speculum provides smooth, one-handed operation for easier insertion, requires no lubricant except water, and allows for secure positioning without slippage. Single use eliminates cross-contamination. The self-locking feature speeds examination and saves time.

AMSmooth ™ DISPOSABLE VAGINAL SPECULUM GRAVES STYLE, WITH LIGHT SOURCE OPTION

Illustration	Code	Description	Qty/Cs
	AS034M	Clean Polystyrene, Single Patient Use, Medium, Graves Style with Light Source Option	25ea/bx 4bx/Cs
	AS034S	Clean Polystyrene, Single Patient Use, Small, Graves Style with Light Source Option	25ea/bx 4bx/Cs
	AS034L	Clean Polystyrene, Single Patient Use, Large, Graves Style with Light Source Option	25ea/bx 4bx/Cs



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MCH70450

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*B04133624 800-537-1394 KRASITYS MEDICAL & SURGICAL 1825 BAILEY STREET DEARBORN MI 48124

のエーロート〇

DIVISION OF HEALTH MCH WAREHOUSE ATTN: FAMILY PLANNING 151 ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303

DATE PRINT	in the district the first of the first term of	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/02/	1	16/2006			````````````````````	
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>		D1	U OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>						
	******	******	*ADDENDUM NO. 1*	* * * *	******	* * * *
	1 0112007	ON AND ANSW	מויים			
**************************************			-r DGEMENT IS ATTAC	HED.	. THIS	
			IGNED AND RETURN			o.
		1 3	return may resul	TIIN	ĭ	
	DISQUALIF	ICATION OF	YOUR BID.			
	QUESTION:	111111111111111111111111111111111111111				
		ELL ME HOW I	MANY LOCATIONS Y	oth w	VANT THE	
			AND HOW OFTEN			
.						
:	ANSWER:				~~ *:~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
		1 1	ONE LOCATION. O ED BASIS TO REPL	- 1		
	AND INVEN		DADIS TO KEFI	DINT	on Stock	
	11115 1117111					
	*****	*********EN	OF ADDENDUM NO	. 1*	*****	***
99999999999999999999999999999999999999					-	

		######################################				***************************************
		SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (ONDITI	ions	,
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		Į.	DATE
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN	L		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer:	Page	Req. or P. O. No.:
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET			MCH70450
,	Spending Ur	iit:	
Vendor:			
R	equisition I	۷o.:	MCH70450
	•	-	
ADDENDUM ACKNOW	LEDGEMEI	NT	
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che			
the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans an	d/or speciti	cations,	etc.
Addendum No.'s:			
N= 4 (C)			
No. 1 <u>S</u>			
No. 2			
And And Andrewson Andrewso			
No. 3			
NI. A			
No. 4			
No. 5			
I understand that failure to confirm the rece	eipt of the a	ddendu	m(s) is cause for
rejection of bids.			
	- ~ ~		
· ($\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{F}}(\cdot)$	/	1
	STOPKO	<u>ا</u> در	<u> </u>
	S	ignatur	e
man e u s como goog	/	M	dical Supply
RECEIVED	<u> </u>		
.a. 35	C	ompan	у
2001 NOV -9 A 10: 35	1-6-0	G	
	D	ate	
PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV Exhibit 10			•
Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96			
KeV, 11/96			